

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2011
CRLMP.NO(s). 18399
(From the judgement and order dated CRLA No. 179/2010, MA No.
1433/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

MANISH MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 14/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anup G. C, Sr Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Mishra, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board
Permission to file SLP is granted.
Delay condoned.
Application for permission to file
additional documents is also granted.
Issue notice. In addition to normal mode of
service, dasti is also permitted.
By way of ad-interim relief, the prayer
claimed in paragraph 11(a) of application for stay
is granted.
(Sonia) (Sneh Bala Mehra)
Sr. P. A. Court Master