

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7150/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2010 in MA No.1433/2010 in CRLA No.179/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

MANISH MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and c/delay and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 12/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Shamsbery, Adv.
Ms. Shivika Jain, Adv.

Ms. Ranchi Daga, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by Ms. Rachana Srivastava, advocate for respondent No. 2, seeking four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Time prayed for is granted.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed by the petitioner within two weeks therefrom.

List the matter after six weeks.

(Rajesh Dham) (Renu Diwan)
Court Master Court Master