

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7150/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2010 in MA No.1433/2010
in CRLA No.179/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

MANISH MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and c/delay
and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 30/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Arun Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Khanna, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Aman Sinha, Add. Adv. Gen.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Ms. Shivika Jain, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RA letter has been circulated by Dr. Sushil Balwada,
advocate on record for the petitioner, seeking withdrawal of
special leave petition.In view of the letter circulated, Special leave
petition is dismissed as withdrawn.(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master(Renu Diwan)
Court Master